

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650								TEAM GHILOTTI		
NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	070030			LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00
2	080050			PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	100100			DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00
4	120090			CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
5	120100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,777.00	\$75,777.00
6	120101			FLAGGING	FA	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
7	120152			TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$21.50	\$860.00
8	120182			PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	43	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$15.00	\$645.00
9	128650			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	560	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$35.25	\$19,740.00
10	129000			TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	780	\$45.00	\$35,100.00	\$41.00	\$31,980.00
11	129110			TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
12	130100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
13	130200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
14	130620			TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00
15	130640			TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	430	\$6.50	\$2,795.00	\$13.50	\$5,805.00
16	130710			TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	130730			STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,127.00	\$34,127.00
18	130900			TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
19	141101			REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS	LF	770	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00
20	146002			CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
21	160110			TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.30	\$2,120.00
22	170103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00
23	190101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1260	\$120.00	\$151,200.00	\$75.25	\$94,815.00
24	192049		F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	307	\$160.00	\$49,120.00	\$222.00	\$68,154.00
25	193029		F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	272	\$150.00	\$40,800.00	\$129.30	\$35,169.60
26	193116		F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	277	\$350.00	\$96,950.00	\$540.00	\$149,580.00
27	193119		F	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	146	\$320.00	\$46,720.00	\$425.00	\$62,050.00
28	210270			ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3350	\$1.50	\$5,025.00	\$3.39	\$11,356.50
29	210300			HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3550	\$1.00	\$3,550.00	\$0.68	\$2,414.00
30	260203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$175.00	\$73,500.00	\$95.00	\$39,900.00
31	390102A			ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" MAX, PG 64-16)	TON	170	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$215.00	\$36,550.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650								TEAM GHILOTTI	
32	394040		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
33	398300		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
34	460210		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	31	\$5,500.00	\$170,500.00	\$5,746.00	\$178,126.00
35	490310		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 12 X 53)	LF	2590	\$110.00	\$284,900.00	\$65.00	\$168,350.00
36	490409		42" DRILLED HOLE	LF	1190	\$150.00	\$178,500.00	\$71.50	\$85,085.00
37	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	510094A	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
39	515004A	F	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	2940	\$70.00	\$205,800.00	\$69.00	\$202,860.00
40	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$0.90	\$162.00
41	590120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
42	665016		18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$307.00	\$36,840.00
43	700637		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00
44	710136		REMOVE PIPE	LF	22	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$52.00	\$1,144.00
45	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00
46	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$772.00	\$4,632.00
47	729012		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00
48	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	307	\$7.00	\$2,149.00	\$1.00	\$307.00
49	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
50	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
51	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
52	832006		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
53	832012A		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CONCRETE BEAM)	LF	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
54	839539		TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	EA	4	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
55	839755		REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	170	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.60	\$272.00
56	840501		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1360	\$2.50	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,720.00
57	846035		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
58	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$207,021	\$207,021.00	\$80,237.90	\$80,237.90
59	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
						TOTAL	\$2,071,206	TOTAL	\$1,707,141.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						REGE		PIAZZA		
NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	070030			LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00
2	080050			PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$679.00	\$679.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	100100			DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$2,902.00	\$2,902.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	120090			CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$6,249.00	\$6,249.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00
5	120100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$26,146.00	\$26,146.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	120101			FLAGGING	FA	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
7	120152			TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
8	120182			PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	43	\$101.00	\$4,343.00	\$95.00	\$4,085.00
9	128650			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	560	\$56.00	\$31,360.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00
10	129000			TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	780	\$33.00	\$25,740.00	\$50.00	\$39,000.00
11	129110			TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	\$4,252.00	\$17,008.00	\$3,475.00	\$13,900.00
12	130100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$13,396.00	\$13,396.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	130200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$684.00	\$684.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00
14	130620			TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$279.00	\$837.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
15	130640			TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	430	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00
16	130710			TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$3,082.00	\$6,164.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	130730			STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$9,842.00	\$9,842.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	130900			TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$883.00	\$883.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	141101			REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS	LF	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$21.75	\$16,747.50
20	146002			CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$52,605.00	\$52,605.00	\$22,280.00	\$22,280.00
21	160110			TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00
22	170103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$10,791.00	\$10,791.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	190101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1260	\$50.00	\$63,000.00	\$67.00	\$84,420.00
24	192049		F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	307	\$179.00	\$54,953.00	\$67.75	\$20,799.25
25	193029		F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	272	\$202.00	\$54,944.00	\$72.25	\$19,652.00
26	193116		F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	277	\$338.00	\$93,626.00	\$691.00	\$191,407.00
27	193119		F	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	146	\$294.00	\$42,924.00	\$664.00	\$96,944.00
28	210270			ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3350	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$3.75	\$12,562.50
29	210300			HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3550	\$1.00	\$3,550.00	\$0.80	\$2,840.00
30	260203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$133.00	\$55,860.00	\$108.25	\$45,465.00
31	390102A			ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" MAX, PG 64-16)	TON	170	\$251.00	\$42,670.00	\$226.00	\$38,420.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						REGE		PIAZZA	
32	394040		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$46.80	\$3,744.00
33	398300		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$28,605.00	\$28,605.00
34	460210		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	31	\$8,736.00	\$270,816.00	\$6,239.00	\$193,409.00
35	490310		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 12 X 53)	LF	2590	\$91.00	\$235,690.00	\$72.50	\$187,775.00
36	490409		42" DRILLED HOLE	LF	1190	\$148.00	\$176,120.00	\$161.00	\$191,590.00
37	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1	\$11,943.00	\$11,943.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
38	510094A	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$3,199.00	\$3,199.00	\$6,590.00	\$6,590.00
39	515004A	F	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	2940	\$79.00	\$232,260.00	\$52.85	\$155,379.00
40	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	180	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
41	590120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$56,709.00	\$56,709.00	\$121,560.00	\$121,560.00
42	665016		18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120	\$189.00	\$22,680.00	\$230.00	\$27,600.00
43	700637		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	9	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,355.00	\$12,195.00
44	710136		REMOVE PIPE	LF	22	\$29.00	\$638.00	\$40.00	\$880.00
45	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$828.00	\$828.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$536.00	\$3,216.00
47	729012		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$30.00
48	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	307	\$28.00	\$8,596.00	\$2.00	\$614.00
49	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
50	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
51	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
52	832006		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240	\$87.00	\$20,880.00	\$92.50	\$22,200.00
53	832012A		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CONCRETE BEAM)	LF	25	\$654.00	\$16,350.00	\$2,228.00	\$55,700.00
54	839539		TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	EA	4	\$4,103.00	\$16,412.00	\$4,345.00	\$17,380.00
55	839755		REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
56	840501		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1360	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$8.25	\$11,220.00
57	846035		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$39.00	\$429.00
58	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$84,577.00	\$84,577.00	\$70,856.75	\$70,856.75
59	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						TOTAL	\$1,874,083.00	TOTAL	\$1,889,425.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						ARGONAUT		GORDON N BALL		
NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	070030			LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	080050			PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	100100			DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	120090			CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	120100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
6	120101			FLAGGING	FA	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
7	120152			TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
8	120182			PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$15.00	\$645.00
9	128650			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	560	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$45.00	\$25,200.00
10	129000			TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	780	\$32.00	\$24,960.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
11	129110			TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	130100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	130200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	130620			TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
15	130640			TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	430	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
16	130710			TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	130730			STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	130900			TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	141101			REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS	LF	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00
20	146002			CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	160110			TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
22	170103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
23	190101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1260	\$35.00	\$44,100.00	\$75.00	\$94,500.00
24	192049		F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	307	\$209.00	\$64,163.00	\$100.00	\$30,700.00
25	193029		F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	272	\$303.00	\$82,416.00	\$100.00	\$27,200.00
26	193116		F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	277	\$540.00	\$149,580.00	\$220.00	\$60,940.00
27	193119		F	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	146	\$425.00	\$62,050.00	\$200.00	\$29,200.00
28	210270			ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3350	\$3.39	\$11,356.50	\$1.00	\$3,350.00
29	210300			HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3550	\$0.68	\$2,414.00	\$0.50	\$1,775.00
30	260203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$90.00	\$37,800.00	\$80.00	\$33,600.00
31	390102A			ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" MAX, PG 64-16)	TON	170	\$190.00	\$32,300.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						ARGONAUT		GORDON N BALL	
32	394040		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
33	398300		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
34	460210		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	31	\$5,600.00	\$173,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$201,500.00
35	490310		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 12 X 53)	LF	2590	\$64.00	\$165,760.00	\$100.00	\$259,000.00
36	490409		42" DRILLED HOLE	LF	1190	\$170.00	\$202,300.00	\$225.00	\$267,750.00
37	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	510094A	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	515004A	F	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	2940	\$55.00	\$161,700.00	\$71.00	\$208,740.00
40	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	180	\$15.55	\$2,799.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
41	590120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
42	665016		18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120	\$355.00	\$42,600.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00
43	700637		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
44	710136		REMOVE PIPE	LF	22	\$52.00	\$1,144.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
45	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$368.00	\$2,208.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
47	729012		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	15	\$3.50	\$52.50	\$10.00	\$150.00
48	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	307	\$2.20	\$675.40	\$2.00	\$614.00
49	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
50	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
51	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
52	832006		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
53	832012A		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CONCRETE BEAM)	LF	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
54	839539		TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
55	839755		REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	170	\$5.50	\$935.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
56	840501		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1360	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$6.00	\$8,160.00
57	846035		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$275.00
58	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$164,950.00	\$164,950.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
59	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
						TOTAL	\$1,902,708.40	TOTAL	\$1,951,459.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		GRANITE		
NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	070030			LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
2	080050			PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	100100			DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	120090			CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$4,988.00	\$4,988.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5	120100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$25,350.00	\$25,350.00
6	120101			FLAGGING	FA	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
7	120152			TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
8	120182			PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	43	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$35.00	\$1,505.00
9	128650			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	560	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00
10	129000			TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	780	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
11	129110			TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
12	130100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
13	130200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
14	130620			TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
15	130640			TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	430	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$26.00	\$11,180.00
16	130710			TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
17	130730			STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
18	130900			TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
19	141101			REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS	LF	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00
20	146002			CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
21	160110			TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	400	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
22	170103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
23	190101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1260	\$50.00	\$63,000.00	\$162.00	\$204,120.00
24	192049		F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	307	\$100.00	\$30,700.00	\$135.00	\$41,445.00
25	193029		F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	272	\$300.00	\$81,600.00	\$165.00	\$44,880.00
26	193116		F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	277	\$540.00	\$149,580.00	\$540.00	\$149,580.00
27	193119		F	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	146	\$425.00	\$62,050.00	\$425.00	\$62,050.00
28	210270			ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3350	\$2.00	\$6,700.00	\$3.39	\$11,356.50
29	210300			HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3550	\$1.25	\$4,437.50	\$0.68	\$2,414.00
30	260203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$92.00	\$38,640.00
31	390102A			ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" MAX, PG 64-16)	TON	170	\$275.00	\$46,750.00	\$231.50	\$39,355.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		GRANITE	
32	394040		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$77.50	\$6,200.00
33	398300		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
34	460210		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	31	\$5,600.00	\$173,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$193,750.00
35	490310		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 12 X 53)	LF	2590	\$60.00	\$155,400.00	\$105.00	\$271,950.00
36	490409		42" DRILLED HOLE	LF	1190	\$175.00	\$208,250.00	\$155.00	\$184,450.00
37	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
38	510094A	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
39	515004A	F	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	2940	\$95.00	\$279,300.00	\$70.00	\$205,800.00
40	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	180	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$15.55	\$2,799.00
41	590120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$82,418.10	\$82,418.10
42	665016		18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00
43	700637		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$780.00	\$7,020.00
44	710136		REMOVE PIPE	LF	22	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
45	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$785.00	\$4,710.00	\$485.00	\$2,910.00
47	729012		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	15	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$630.00
48	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	307	\$4.00	\$1,228.00	\$1.50	\$460.50
49	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
50	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
51	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
52	832006		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
53	832012A		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CONCRETE BEAM)	LF	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$805.00	\$20,125.00
54	839539		TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
55	839755		REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	170	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
56	840501		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1360	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$2.00	\$2,720.00
57	846035		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
58	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$212,620.00	\$212,620.00
59	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
						TOTAL	\$2,016,033.50	TOTAL	\$2,126,198.10

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9		
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						VALENTINE		TERRACON		
NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	070030			LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,389.00	\$5,389.00
2	080050			PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,593.00	\$3,593.00
3	100100			DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,192.00	\$4,192.00
4	120090			CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,813.00	\$17,813.00
5	120100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,525.00	\$22,525.00
6	120101			FLAGGING	FA	40000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
7	120152			TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
8	120182			PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$76.00	\$3,268.00
9	128650			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	560	\$41.00	\$22,960.00	\$52.00	\$29,120.00
10	129000			TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	780	\$47.00	\$36,660.00	\$96.00	\$74,880.00
11	129110			TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$6,974.00	\$27,896.00
12	130100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$143,148.00	\$143,148.00
13	130200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,772.00	\$13,772.00
14	130620			TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00
15	130640			TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	430	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$11.00	\$4,730.00
16	130710			TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,196.00	\$12,392.00
17	130730			STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,612.00	\$37,612.00
18	130900			TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,058.00	\$2,058.00
19	141101			REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS	LF	770	\$6.00	\$4,620.00	\$31.00	\$23,870.00
20	146002			CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$110,177.00	\$110,177.00
21	160110			TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
22	170103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,520.00	\$25,520.00
23	190101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1260	\$133.00	\$167,580.00	\$140.00	\$176,400.00
24	192049		F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	307	\$37.00	\$11,359.00	\$159.00	\$48,813.00
25	193029		F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	272	\$43.00	\$11,696.00	\$204.00	\$55,488.00
26	193116		F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	277	\$720.00	\$199,440.00	\$647.00	\$179,219.00
27	193119		F	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	146	\$550.00	\$80,300.00	\$509.00	\$74,314.00
28	210270			ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3350	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,350.00
29	210300			HYDROMULCH	SQFT	3550	\$1.50	\$5,325.00	\$2.00	\$7,100.00
30	260203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$165.00	\$69,300.00	\$141.00	\$59,220.00
31	390102A			ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" MAX, PG 64-16)	TON	170	\$303.00	\$51,510.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00

Bid Opening:
March 9, 2021

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY

Job No. C11602 C11650
No. of Bidders: 9

ROADWAY REPAIRS AT CAZADERO HIGHWAY						BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. C11602 & C11650						VALENTINE		TERRACON	
32	394040		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$116.00	\$9,280.00
33	398300		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,599.00
34	460210		GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	31	\$9,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$6,814.00	\$211,234.00
35	490310		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 12 X 53)	LF	2590	\$46.50	\$120,435.00	\$74.00	\$191,660.00
36	490409		42" DRILLED HOLE	LF	1190	\$230.00	\$273,700.00	\$220.00	\$261,800.00
37	510060	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,773.00	\$6,773.00
38	510094A	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,099.00	\$4,099.00
39	515004A	F	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	2940	\$67.00	\$196,980.00	\$101.00	\$296,940.00
40	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00
41	590120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$120,556.00	\$120,556.00
42	665016		18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120	\$270.00	\$32,400.00	\$236.00	\$28,320.00
43	700637		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$935.00	\$8,415.00
44	710136		REMOVE PIPE	LF	22	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$43.00	\$946.00
45	710150		REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$862.00	\$862.00
46	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,278.00	\$7,668.00
47	729012		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$179.00	\$2,685.00
48	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	307	\$7.00	\$2,149.00	\$9.00	\$2,763.00
49	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,766.00	\$5,298.00
50	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$599.00	\$599.00
51	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$599.00	\$599.00
52	832006		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240	\$76.00	\$18,240.00	\$99.00	\$23,760.00
53	832012A		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CONCRETE BEAM)	LF	25	\$920.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,395.00	\$59,875.00
54	839539		TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,671.00	\$18,684.00
55	839755		REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	170	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
56	840501		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1360	\$3.00	\$4,080.00	\$9.00	\$12,240.00
57	846035		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11	\$13.00	\$143.00	\$42.00	\$462.00
58	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$113,152.00	\$113,152.00	\$93,749.00	\$93,749.00
59	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,137.00	\$31,137.00
						TOTAL	\$2,293,369.00	TOTAL	\$2,677,252.00